-12,093,889 Government Grants, Contributions and Donations -11,430,200

-22,308 Interest and Investment Income -21,002

-22,667,200 Total Income -22,684,800

-512,579 (Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services -310,886

 STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2017/18 CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Page | 74

4 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT OF SERVICE EXPENDITURE AND INCOME

The 2017/18 Code requires that authorities present expenditure and income on
services on the basis of its reportable segments. These reportable segments are
based on the council’s internal management reporting structure which follows our
Committee structure.

During the 2017/18 financial year a new Economic Development Committee was
introduced, which took a number of reportable services from the Community Services
Committee and also the Policy and Finance Committee.

The following adjustments have been required to the 2016/17 Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure Statement in order to allow comparability to the 2017/18
financial year

Gross

Expenditure

2016/17 as

Previously

Reported

£

Adjustments

Required

£

Restated

Gross

Expenditure

2016/17

Following

Adjustments

£

7,994,500 -114,104 7,880,396 Community Services Committee

255,897 255,897 Economic Development Committee

8,129,578 8,129,578 Health and Housing Committee

1,292,895 1,292,895 Planning and Development Committee

4,008,377 -141,793 3,866,584 Policy and Finance Committee

21,425,350 0 21,425,350 Cost of Services

Gross Income

2016/17 as

Previously

Reported

£

Adjustments

Required

£

Restated

Gross Income

2016/17

Following

Adjustments

£

-4,360,363 13,992 -4,346,371 Community Services Committee

-41,957 -41,957 Economic Development Committee

-7,507,865 -7,507,865 Health and Housing Committee

-901,921 -901,921 Planning and Development Committee

-2,009,047 27,965 -1,981,082 Policy and Finance Committee

-14,779,196 0 -14,779,196 Cost of Services

CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2017/18

 Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Page | 75

Net

Expenditure

2016/17 as

Previously

Reported

£

Adjustments

Required

£

Restated Net

Expenditure

2016/17

Following

Adjustments

£

3,634,137 -100,112 3,534,025 Community Services Committee

213,940 213,940 Economic Development Committee

621,713 621,713 Health and Housing Committee

390,974 390,974 Planning and Development Committee

1,999,330 -113,828 1,885,502 Policy and Finance Committee

6,646,154 0 6,646,154 Cost of Services

5 ACCOUNTING STANDARDS THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BUT HAVE NOT YET
BEEN ADOPTED

At the balance sheet date the following new standards and amendments to existing
standards have been published but not yet adopted by the Code of Practice of Local
Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom:

 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments, which introduces extensive changes to the

classification and measurement of financial assets, and a new “expected
credit loss” model for impairing financial assets. The impact will be to
reclassify assets currently classified as loans and receivables, and available